	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 11 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 oe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	21-1	431 Version: 1	Name:	Grant Agreement - Bay Area Com Consortium - K12 Strong Workfor Cabrillo Community College Distri Linked Learning Office	ce Program -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/21	/2021	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/16	/2021	Final actio	n: 6/16/2021	
Enactment date:	6/16	/2021	Enactmen	<b>t #:</b> 21-1034	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Bay Area Community College Consortium K12 Strong Workforce Program Agreement By and Between Cabrillo Community College District* and the District, with the latter accepting a \$930,862.00 Grant, for the project titled "ICT & Digital Media, Pathways to Prosperity (NOVA ID 11120)", described in Section 2 of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.				
	*Fiscal Agent for the California Community College Chancellor's Office				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 21-1431 Grant Agreement - Bay Area Community College Consortium - K12 Strong Workforce Program - Cabrillo Community College District - High School Linked Learning Office				
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
6/16/2021	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass